

INDIA MOTOR PARTS & ACCESSORIES LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE : 46, WHITES ROAD, CHENNAI - 600 014.

Telephone : 28523996, 28524097
Fax : 044-28523009
E-mail : secy@impal.net
Post Box No. : 408
Chennai - 600 014.
CIN : L65991TN1954PLC000958

SECY/NSE/31/2022-23/08.11.2022

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
"Exchange Plaza", Plot C/1, "G", Block
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol – IMPAL, Series – EQ

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement - Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI LODR)

We enclose herewith copies of the newspaper advertisement published in "Business Line" (English) and "Makkal Kural" (Tamil) on November 08, 2022 pursuant of Regulation 47 of the SEBI LODR.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **India Motor Parts & Accessories Limited**

Aditya Sharma
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Web : www.impal.net

Branches at : AGARTALA - AGRA - AHMEDABAD - ASANSOL - AURANGABAD - BANGALURU - BHILWARA - BHUBANESWAR - CALICUT - CHANDIGARH - CHENNAI - COIMBATORE - CUTTACK - DANKUNI - DELHI - DHANBAD - ERNAKULAM - ERODE - GANDHIDHAM - GORAKHPUR - GUWAHATI - HALDWANI - HISAR - HUBBALLI - HYDERABAD - INDORE - JAIPUR - JALANDHAR - JAMMU - JAMSHEDPUR - JODHPUR - KADAPA - KANNUR - KANPUR - KARIM NAGAR - KHOLAPUR - KOLKATA - KOTA - KOTTAYAM - KUMBAKONAM - KURNOOL - LUCKNOW - LUDHIANA - MADURAI - MALDA - MANGALURU - MUMBAI - MUZAFFARPUR - MYSORE - NAGPUR - NANDED - PATNA - PUNE - PURNIA - RAIPUR - RAJKOT - RANCHI - REDHILLS - SALEM - SAMBALPUR - SHIVAMOGGA - SILCHAR - SILIGURI - SURAT - THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - THRISSUR - TINSUKIA - TIRUNVELVELI - TRICHY - UDAIPUR - VADODARA - VARANASI - VELLORE - VIJAYAPURA - VIJAYAWADA - VILLUPURAM - VISAKHAPATNAM

Government's efforts to strengthen public sector banks paying off: FM

BACK IN BLACK. All 12 PSBs put together declared a profit of ₹25,685 crore in the second quarter

KR Srivats
New Delhi

Finance Minister Nirmala Sitharaman on Monday said the government's continuous efforts to reduce NPAs and strengthen the health of public sector banks (PSBs) are "now showing tangible results".

All the 12 PSBs put together declared net profit of ₹25,685 crore in the second quarter ended September 30 and the aggregate net profit for the first half this fiscal stood at ₹40,991 crore. This was up by 50 per cent and 31.6 per cent, respectively, on a year-on-year basis, Sitharaman tweeted on Monday.

SURGING PROFITS

While SBI reported a 74 per cent jump in net profit in Q2 to ₹13,265 crore, Canara Bank



SOUNDING UPBEAT. Finance Minister Nirmala Sitharaman

recorded 89 per cent increase in profit to ₹2,525 crore. Bank of Baroda reported 58.70 per cent increase in profit at ₹3,312.42 crore, Sitharaman's tweet highlighted.

Most large PSBs showed good growth in bottomline in the September 2022 quarter

on the back of strong credit growth (surge in retail loans demand).

Encouraged by the demand for retail loans, several banks have upped their overall credit growth aim for the current fiscal. For instance, SBI has increased its loan growth ex-

pectations for current fiscal at 14-16 per cent for FY23 from earlier estimates of 10-12 per cent. SBI reported its highest-ever quarterly profit in the just-ended September quarter.

Bank of Baroda recorded 15 per cent growth in domestic

advances year-on-year as of end September 2022 at ₹7.16-lakh crore. Even relatively smaller sized PSBs like Punjab & Sind Bank have set their sights on 15 per cent overall credit growth from 3-4 per cent achieved last fiscal.

RETAIL LOANS PUSH

There has been robust increase in retail loans, especially in September 2022 (festive demand) across categories for the purchase of vehicles, consumer durables and homes (which account for 50 per cent of all retail loans).

Personal loans, which account for 26 per cent of aggregate bank loans to individuals, grew at a faster clip of about 24 per cent as of September 23, the RBI data showed. India's total retail loans stood at ₹37-lakh crore as of end September 2022.

Airlines set to benefit from new ATF pricing mechanism

Abhishek Law
New Delhi

India has introduced a new pricing mechanism for ATF (jet fuel) beginning Q3 FY23 (October-December period). The new price mechanism - which replaces the import parity price-based system - will be benchmarked to the Mean of Platts Arab Gulf (MOPAG) and could bring in more parity between global crude price and jet fuel price in India.

The new pricing mechanism will be "more transparent" and cushion airlines from ATF price fluctuations, those in the know say. MOPAG pricing refers to paying the same price that is paid in Dubai for ATF.

PRICE CUT SEEN

The mechanism could see 10-15 per cent reduction in price, say some industry sources, while others say it is too early to comment.

The decision to use MOPAG as a benchmark was taken after a meeting of the

IMPROVED TRANSPARENCY

- The new price mechanism replaces the import parity price-based system
- It will be benchmarked to the Mean of Platts Arab Gulf
- MOPAG pricing refers to paying the same price that is paid in Dubai for ATF

airlines top brass, oil marketing companies, the Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas and the Civil Aviation Ministry.

IndiGo's CFO, Gaurav Negi, during an analysts call had said, "The way the pricing of ATF is being done is undergoing a change as we speak." IndiGo, the country's largest carrier, saw fuel costs rise over 214 per cent y-o-y in Q2 FY23 (July-September) to ₹6,258 crore against ₹1,989 crore in Q2 FY22.

PREVIOUS MECHANISM

Following the dismantling of the "administered price mechanism" (APM) in April 2001, the ATF price in India was fixed based on the interna-

tional import parity price, and is linked to the benchmark of Platt's publication of Fee on Board Arabian Gulf (AG) ATF prices. According to a senior aviation industry official, the older system did not capture the true cost, and the price of producing ATF in India goes against airlines. The ATF price saw a steep hike when Brent crude price increased, but when there was a fall in price, the reduction was not in the same proportion.

"There is a lot more transparency that's starting to come in. But, we will soon get a better picture. Going forward, the pricing will more be to the MOPAG pricing," IndiGo management said during the post-earnings call.

Manufacturing growth to sustain over next 2-3 quarters: FICCI Survey



Our Bureau
New Delhi

The growth momentum picked up by the domestic manufacturing sector in the last few months is likely to sustain for the next two to three quarters, FICCI's latest quarterly survey on manufacturing revealed on Monday.

The survey said that after experiencing a revival in economic activity in FY22, the growth momentum continued in the subsequent quarters of Q1 and Q2 FY23 with over 61 per cent respondents reporting higher production levels in the July-September quarter.

"This is significantly more than the percentage of respondents experiencing higher growth in Q2 of the last few years including pre-Covid years. This assessment also reflects in order books as 54 per cent of the respondents in Q2 FY23 had a higher number of orders," it added.

The survey assessed sentiments of manufacturers for July-September (2022-23) for 10 major sectors including automotive & auto components, capital goods, electronics and textiles. Responses have been drawn from over 300 manufacturing units from both large and SME segments with a combined annual turnover of over ₹2.8-lakh crore.

IMPROVED OUTLOOK

The existing average capacity utilisation in manufacturing is over 70 per cent, which reflects a sustained economic activity in the sector.

The investment outlook also slightly improved compared to the previous quarter as close to 40 per cent respondents reported plans for capacity additions in the next six months, by as much 15 per cent on an average, the survey said.

Global economic uncertainty caused by the Russia-Ukraine War and increasing cases of various mutations of Covid virus worldwide have accentuated the volatilities impacting the major economies.

"The outlook for exports seems to be positive as over 42 per cent of the respondents expect a high increase in exports in Q2 FY23 as compared to the Q2 FY22. Hiring, though positive, remains below potential as 36 per cent of the respondents in Q2 FY23 were looking at hiring additional workforce in the next three months," the survey said.

TCI Developers Limited						
Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2022						
Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
	30-09-22	30-09-21	30-09-22	30-09-22	30-09-21	31-03-22
Total Income from operations (net)	90.61	83.14	170.74	434.27	317.26	282.08
Net Profit before Tax	(43.03)	(66.17)	(109.60)	(112.43)	98.42	27.48
Net Profit after Taxes*	(29.52)	(50.11)	(79.64)	(58.90)	68.84	14.35
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(29.52)	(50.11)	(79.64)	(64.32)	68.84	14.35
Equity Shares Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	372.94	372.94	372.94	372.94	372.94	372.94
Other Equity as shown in the balance sheet			6,844.60	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share for the period (Face value Rs. 10/- each) - Basic & Diluted (In Rs.)	(0.79)	(1.34)	(2.14)	(1.58)	1.85	0.38

Place: Gurugram
Date: 07th November, 2022

INDIA MOTOR PARTS & ACCESSORIES LIMITED						
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022						
Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Reviewed			Reviewed		
	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended
	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
Total income from operations	171.27	355.41	162.78	175.80	365.22	167.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	24.63	41.23	18.84	25.07	42.02	18.50
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	20.17	34.47	14.82	21.40	36.96	15.41
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	169.37	145.61	(20.36)	170.61	148.11	(19.77)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share - Rs. 10/- each)	12.48	12.48	12.48	12.48	12.48	12.48
Earnings Per Share (In Rs.) (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised for Quarterly numbers): Basic & Diluted	16.16	27.62	11.88	17.12	29.57	12.33
Earnings Per Share (In Rs.) (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised for Quarterly numbers): Basic & Diluted	16.16	27.62	11.88	17.12	29.57	12.33

Place : Chennai
Date : 07.11.2022

SUNDARAM FINANCE														
Enduring values. New age thinking.														
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2022														
Particulars	Standalone							Consolidated						
	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended		
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022		
Total Income from Operations (net)	1048.31	935.07	1021.82	1983.38	1971.96	3870.03	1336.82	1246.03	1293.19	2582.85	2550.32	5108.37		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	399.12	296.76	278.46	695.88	531.59	1176.90	400.23	352.60	304.01	752.83	628.71	1416.63		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	399.12	296.76	278.46	695.88	531.59	1176.90	400.23	352.60	304.01	752.83	628.71	1416.63		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)														
Owners of the Company	303.53	225.73	210.65	529.26	402.23	903.41	306.13	245.66	259.04	551.79	544.53	1173.34		
Non-controlling Interest							25.44	31.47	14.76	56.91	39.51	122.90		
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]														
Owners of the Company	303.48	228.41	200.28	531.89	390.08	889.15	341.82	194.73	279.90	536.55	597.65	1207.06		
Non-controlling Interest							122.92	87.27	61.72	210.19	224.20	372.68		
Paid up Equity Share Capital	111.10	111.10	111.10	111.10	111.10	111.10	110.20	110.20	110.19	110.20	110.19	110.19		
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	7204.14	7011.04	6395.57	7204.14	6395.57	6781.99	9129.54	8879.86	8186.41	9129.54	8186.41	8684.64		
Securities Premium Account	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil		
Net worth	7315.24	7122.14	6506.67	7315.24	6506.67	6893.09	9239.74	8990.06	8296.60	9239.74	8296.60	8794.83		
Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	28290.05	28616.05	26877.37	28290.05	26877.37	27887.81	37436.51	37858.49	34989.39	37436.51	34989.39	36437.87		
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil		
Debt Equity Ratio	3.87	4.02	4.13	3.87	4.13	4.05	4.05	4.21	4.22	4.05	4.22	4.14		
Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted) (Face Value of ₹10/- each) (not annualised for Quarters) (on PAT)	27.32	20.32	18.96	47.64	36.20	81.31	27.78	22.29	23.51	50.07	49.42	106.48		
Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil		
Debenture Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil		
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA		
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA		

Chennai
07.11.2022

By Order of the Board
RAJIV C LOCHAN
Managing Director

Sundaram Finance Limited

CIN:L65191TN1954PLC002429
Regd. Office: 21, Patullas Road, Chennai 600 002. Tel: 044 2852 1181, Fax: 044 2858 6641
Email: investorservices@sundaramfinance.in
www.sundaramfinance.in



'நான் ஒரு ரசிகன்' நூல் வெளியீட்டு விழா

'மெல்லிசை மன்னர்' எம்.எஸ்.விஸ்வநாதனுக்கு சிலை: தமிழக அரசுக்கு ஏவிஎம். குமரன் கோரிக்கை

சென்னை, நவ.8- 'மெல்லிசை மன்னர் எம்.எஸ். விஸ்வநாதனுக்கு சென்னையில் சிலை அமைக்க வேண்டும்' என்று பிரபல படத்தயாரிப்பாளர் ஏவிஎம் குமரன் (ஏவிஎம் சர்வணனின் சகோதரர்) கோரிக்கை வைத்தார். "என்னை உலகம் முழுக்க பிரபலப்படுத்திய குருநாதர் எம்.எஸ். விஸ்வநாதன்" என பாடகி சசிலா பெருமித்தோடு கூறினார். 'மெல்லிசைமன்னர் ரசிகர் அமைப்பு'

சார்மில் பல ஆண்டுகளுக்கு முன்னால் எம்.எஸ்.விஸ்வநாதன் எழுதிய 'நான் ஒரு ரசிகன்' என்ற தொடர் கட்டுரை, நூலாக தொகுக்கப்பட்டு, சென்னை செட்டியாரு வித்யாஷ்மர் பள்ளி வளாகத்தில் உள்ள குமாரசாமிமுத்தையா அரங்கில் வெளியிடப்பட்டது. நூலை பாடகி சசிலா வெளியிட்ட, திரைப்பட தயாரிப்பாளர் ஏ.வி.எம். குமரன் பெற்றுக் கொண்டார். அப்போது சசிலா பேசுகையில், 'கடந்த 1952ல், பானுமதியின்

குழுவில் 'ஹம்மிங்' பாட பரணில் டீயூயோவுக்குச் சென்றேன். என் குரலின் தனித்தன்மையை அறிந்த எம்.எஸ்.வி., எனக்கு குருவாக இருந்து, ஸ்வரங்களைச் சொல்லித் தந்து, பல பாடல்களைப் பாட வைத்தார்' என்று நெகிழ்ச்சியோடு கூறினார். "சரஸ்வதி ஸ்டோர்ஸ்" கண்ணன் ஏ.வி.எம். நிறுவனத்தில் சந்தா செலுத்தச் சொன்னார் தெலுங்கு கையொப்பியாகக் கொண்ட எனக்கு ஏ.வி. மெய்யப்பச் செட்டியார் தந்தையாக இருந்து தமிழ் கற்பித்தார். கவிஞர் கண்ணதாசன் காலத்தில் அழியாத பாடல்களைத் தந்தார் என்றும் பெருமித்தோடு கூறினார். முதல் நூலைப் பெற்றுக் கொண்ட ஏ.வி.எம்.குமரன் பேசுகையில், 'என் தந்தை, எங்கள் சகோதரர்களிடம், 'வீரத்திருமகள்' திரைப்பட பொறுப்பை ஒப்படைத்தார். அதுவரை, எங்கள் நிறுவனத்தில் ஆர்.சுதர்சன் தான் இசையமைப்பாளர். நான் தான் எம்.எஸ்.வி.யை அணுகி, 'ரோஜா மலரே ராஜகுமாரி...' பாடலைப் பெற்றேன். தொடர்ந்து, 'பாடாத பாட்டுடல்லாம், அவளுக்குக்கென்ன, அந்தநாள் ரூபாகம், பால் போல, லவ் பேர்ட்ஸ்' உள்ளிட்ட பலப்பல ஹிட் பாடல்களைப் பெற்றேன். என்று கூறியவர், மிகச்சிறந்த இசையமைப்பாளரான எம்.எஸ்.விக்கு தமிழக அரசு சிலை அமைக்க வேண்டும் என்று கோரிக்கை வைத்தார்.



'படைப்பாளிகளின் பாரிவள்ளல் கீர்த்திவாசன்' என்னும் நூலை, சென்னை கோடம்பாக்கம் ராம் தியேட்டரில் நடந்த எளிய விழாவில் மேற்குவங்காள கவர்னர் (பொறுப்பு) இல.கணேசன் வெளியிட்டார். முதல் பிரதியை தொழிலதிபர் தேவநாதன் பெற்றுக் கொண்டார். 'சொல்லருவி' தமிழ்ச் செம்மல் முத்து சீனிவாசன், மத்திய முன்னாள் அமைச்சர் பொன்.ராஜாகிருஷ்ணன், ஸ்டேட் பாங்க் முன்னாள் அதிகாரி புதுகை தருமராசன், பேராசிரியர் பானுமதி ஆகியோர் உடன் உள்ளனர். தமிழ்ச் செல்வன் எழுதிய நூல் இது.

நிகழ்ச்சியில் வாணி ஜெயராம், இசையமைப்பாளர் தேவா, இயக்குனர்கள் கே.பாக்கராஜ், எஸ்.ஏ.சந்திரசேகர், ஓய்.ஜி.மகேந்திரா, பரதநாட்டிய கலைஞர் பத்மா சுப்பிரமணியம், கவிஞர் கண்ணதாசன் மற்றும் எம். எஸ். வி ஸ் வநாதன் குடும்பத்தினர், ரசிகர்கள், திரைத்துறையினர் பங்கேற்றனர்.

மீடியாஒன் குளோபல் என்டர்டெயின்மெண்ட் லிமிடெட்
 CIN: L65993TN2002PLC065402
 பதிவு அலுவலகம்: பழைய ஏன். 1/38, புதிய ஏன். 1/28, மாநாட்டி காம்பளக்ஸ், பண்டி.என்.32, முதல் சந்து, வாலர்ஸ் ரோடு, சென்னை, தமிழ்நாடு - 600 022.
 30.09.2022-ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் அரையாண்டுகளை தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் சுருக்கம் (ரூ. லட்சத்தில்)

விவரங்கள்	முடிந்த காலாண்டு			முடிந்த அரையாண்டு			முடிந்த ஆண்டு
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	
செயல்பாடுகளின் மொத்த வருமானம் (தொடர்)	466.58	103.18	10.54	569.76	12.52	290.13	
காலத்திற்கான நிகர வாய்ப்பு (நஷ்டம்) (வரி, விலக்கு மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அட்டிப்களின் முன்)	102.49	48.50	-166.65	150.99	-340.22	-445.13	
காலத்திற்கான நிகர வாய்ப்பு (நஷ்டம்) (வரிக்கு முன் மற்றும் விலக்கு மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அட்டிப்களின் முன்)	102.49	48.50	-166.65	150.99	-340.22	-445.13	
காலத்திற்கான நிகர வாய்ப்பு (நஷ்டம்) (வரிக்கு முன் மற்றும் விலக்கு மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அட்டிப்களின் முன்)	102.49	48.50	-166.65	150.99	-340.22	-445.13	
காலத்திற்கான நிகர வாய்ப்பு (நஷ்டம்) (வரிக்கு முன் மற்றும் விலக்கு மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அட்டிப்களின் முன்)	102.49	48.50	-166.65	150.99	-340.22	-445.13	
சமயங்கு மூலதனம்	1472.00	1472.00	1472.00	1472.00	1472.00	1472.00	
ஒரு பங்கு உட்கட்டியுள்ள (தொடர் மற்றும் நிறுத்தப்பட்ட) செயல்பாடுகள் அசாதாரண அட்டிப்களுக்கு முன் (ஒவ்வொன்றும் ரூ.10/-)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
அடிப்படை மற்றும் பலமிடத்தது	0.70	0.33	-1.13	1.03	-2.31	-3.02	

குறிப்புகள்:
 1. SEBI (பட்டியல் கட்டுப்பாடுகள் மற்றும் வெளியீடு தேவைகள்) விதிகள் 2015, விதி 33ன் கீழ் ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சுகளில் தாக்கல் செய்யப்பட்ட, மேற்கண்ட, நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் விவரம் வலுவற்ற அட்டிப்களைக் கொண்டவை உள்ளன.
 2. மேற்கண்ட தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத காலாண்டுகளை தணியும் நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் முழுமையான வடிவம் ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சே இணையதளங்கள் (www.bseindia.com) மற்றும் கம்பெனியின் இணையதளம் (www.mediaoneglobal.in) -ல் உள்ளது. இயக்குனர்கள் குழுவின் ஆணைப்படி மீடியாஒன் குளோபல் என்டர்டெயின்மெண்ட் லிமிடெட்டின் நிர்வாக இயக்குனர் திரவாக இயக்குனர்

இடம்: சென்னை
 தேதி: 08.11.2022

Kumbhat Financial Services Limited
 Regd. Office : 5th Floor, Kumbhat Complex, No : 29 Ratan Bazaar, Chennai - 600 003.
 Phone Number : 044-2533 2173; Email Id : cs@kumbhatfinancialserviceslimited.com
 CIN : L65991TN1993PLC024433

Unaudited Financial Results for the second quarter ending 30.09.2022
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

S. No	Particulars	Current Quarter ending	Previous year ending	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year
		30.09.2022	31.03.2022	30.09.2021
1	Total Income from Operations	9.16	31.98	5.43
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	4.39	8.38	1.54
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	4.39	8.38	1.54
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	4.07	7.59	0.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4.07	7.59	0.99
6	Equity Share Capital	475.00	475.00	475.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		-41.96	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations): (Not Annualised)			
	1) Basic:	0.09	0.16	0.02
	2) Diluted:	0.09	0.16	0.02

Notes:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (http://www.kumbhatfinancialserviceslimited.com)
 b) The financial statements have been prepared under Ind-As from 01.04.2019 as required by section 133 of Companies Act, 2013.

Place : Chennai
 Date : 07.11.2022

for Kumbhat Financial Services Limited
SANJAY KUMBHAT
 Managing Director

இடம்: சென்னை
 தேதி: 07.11.2022

Dr. Agarwal's EYE HOSPITAL
 CIN: L8510TN1994PLC027366
 பதிவு அலுவலகம்: 3வது மாடி, ஸ்டார் டன்ஸ், என்.4, ஸ்டார் சாலை, விஸ்வ சாலை, சென்னை - 600006.
 தொலைபேசி எண்: 91-44-43787777, இணையதளம்: www.dragnarwal.com, இ-மேல்: investor@dragnarwal.com
 30.09.2022 அன்று முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் அரையாண்டுகளை தணிக்கை முடிவுகளின் சுருக்கம் (ரூ. லட்சுகளில்)

விவரங்கள்	30.09.2022 அன்று முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு	30.09.2021 அன்று முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு	30.09.2022 அன்று அரையாண்டு	30.09.2021 அன்று அரையாண்டு	31.03.2022 அன்று முடிவடைந்த ஆண்டு முடிவுகள்
	தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாதது				
விவரங்கள்					
செயல்பாடுகளின் மொத்த வருமானம்	68.75	58.20	135.14	89.07	201.21
தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டது					
நடப்பு காலத்திற்கான நிகர வாய்ப்பு (நஷ்டம்) (வரி, விலக்கு மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அட்டிப்களின் முன்)	12.41	13.16	24.52	12.18	32.31
நடப்பு காலத்திற்கான நிகர வாய்ப்பு (நஷ்டம்) (வரிக்கு முன் மற்றும் விலக்கு முன்)	12.41	13.16	24.52	12.18	32.31
தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டது					
நடப்பு காலத்திற்கான நிகர வாய்ப்பு (நஷ்டம்) (வரிக்கு முன் மற்றும் விலக்கு முன்)	9.07	9.81	18.18	9.08	24.10
நடப்பு காலத்திற்கான நிகர வாய்ப்பு (நஷ்டம்) (வரிக்கு முன் மற்றும் விலக்கு முன்)	8.91	9.81	17.86	9.08	23.51
சமயங்கு மூலதனம் (ஒரு மதிப்பு ரூ.10/- ஒவ்வொரு பங்கிற்கும்)	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70
ஒதுக்கீடு (மற்ற ஒதுக்கீடுகள்)	-	-	-	-	73.47
மொத்த வருமானம் (ரூ.) (அசாதாரண வகைகளுக்கு முன்) (ஒவ்வொன்றும் ரூ.10/-)	19.30	20.86	38.68	19.32	51.29
ஆண்டு விகிதம் (தொடர் மற்றும் நிறுத்தப்பட்ட) செயல்பாடுகள் அட்டிப்களுக்கு முன்	19.30	20.86	38.68	19.32	51.29
ஆண்டு விகிதம் (தொடர் மற்றும் நிறுத்தப்பட்ட) செயல்பாடுகள் அட்டிப்களுக்கு முன்					

குறிப்புகள்:
 1. மேற்கண்ட நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள், 2015ன் வருடத்தைய செக்ஷரிட்டில் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சு போர்டு ஆஃப் இந்தியா (ரிட்டிங் & லிஸ்டிங்) மற்றும் வெளியீடு தேவைகள் விதிகளின், விதி 33ன் கீழ் ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சுகளுக்கு தாக்கல் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ள காலாண்டுகளை தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் சுருக்கம் ஆகும். காலாண்டுக்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் முழு விவரம் ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சு-ன் இணையதளம் (www.bseindia.com) மற்றும் கம்பெனியின் இணையதளம் (www.dragnarwal.com) ஆகியவற்றில் கிடைக்கும்.

Dr.அகர்வால்ஸ் ஐ ஹாஸ்பிடல்ஸ் லிமிடெட் இயக்குனர்
 Dr. அமர் அகர்வால்
 தலைவர் மற்றும் நிர்வாக இயக்குனர்
 DIN No. 00435684

இடம்: சென்னை
 தேதி: 07.11.2022

இந்தியா மோட்டார் பார்ட்ஸ் & அக்ஸஸரீஸ் லிமிடெட்
 CIN: L65991TN1954PLC000958
 பதிவு மற்றும் நிர்வாக அலுவலகம்: 46, வெளியிடல் ரோடு, சென்னை - 600 014.
 இணையதளம்: www.impal.net, பின்னஞ்சல்: secy@impal.net

30.09.2022-ல் முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் அரையாண்டுகளை தணிக்கை முடிவுகளின் சுருக்கம் (ரூ. லட்சுகளில்)

விவரங்கள்	தனிநிலை		அரையாண்டு		முடிந்த ஆண்டு
	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	
செயல்பாடுகளின் மொத்த வருமானம்	171.27	355.41	162.78	175.80	365.22
வரிக்கு முன் காலத்திற்கான நிகர வருமானம் (நஷ்டம்)	24.63	41.23	18.84	25.07	42.02
வரிக்கு முன் காலத்திற்கான நிகர வருமானம் (நஷ்டம்)	20.17	34.47	14.82	21.40	36.96
நடப்பு காலத்திற்கான நிகர வாய்ப்பு (நஷ்டம்) (வரி, விலக்கு மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அட்டிப்களின் முன்)	169.37	145.61	(20.36)	170.61	148.11
நடப்பு காலத்திற்கான நிகர வாய்ப்பு (நஷ்டம்) (வரிக்கு முன் மற்றும் விலக்கு முன்)	169.37	145.61	(20.36)	170.61	148.11
சமயங்கு மூலதனம் (ஒரு மதிப்பு ரூ.10/- ஒதுக்கீடு)	12.48	12.48	12.48	12.48	12.48
ஒரு பங்கு வருமானம் (ரூ.) (அசாதாரண வகைகளுக்கு முன்) (ஒவ்வொன்றும் ரூ.10/-)					
ஆண்டு விகிதம் (தொடர் மற்றும் நிறுத்தப்பட்ட) செயல்பாடுகள் அட்டிப்களுக்கு முன்	16.16	27.62	11.88	17.12	29.57
ஆண்டு விகிதம் (தொடர் மற்றும் நிறுத்தப்பட்ட) செயல்பாடுகள் அட்டிப்களுக்கு முன்	16.16	27.62	11.88	17.12	29.57

குறிப்புகள்:
 1. மேற்கண்ட முடிவுகள் தணிக்கை கமிட்டி ஆய்வு செய்யப்பட்டு 07.11.2022 அன்று நடைபெற்ற கூட்டத்தில் இயக்குனர் குழுவின் ஒப்புதல் அளிக்கப்பட்டது. இந்த முடிவுகள் கம்பெனியின் சட்டப்பூர்வ தணிக்கையாளர்களால் ஆய்வு செய்யப்பட்டது.
 2. மேற்கண்ட நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள், 2015ன் வருடத்தைய செக்ஷரிட்டில் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சு போர்டு ஆஃப் இந்தியா (ரிட்டிங் & லிஸ்டிங்) தேவைகள் விதிகளின், விதி 33ன் கீழ் ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சுகளுக்கு தாக்கல் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ள காலாண்டு மற்றும் அரையாண்டுகளை தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் சுருக்கம் ஆகும். நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் முழு விவரம் நேஷனல் ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சுகளின் இணையதளம் (www.nseindia.com) மற்றும் கம்பெனியின் இணையதளம் (www.impal.net) ஆகியவற்றில் பதிவு ஏற்றம் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளது.

இந்தியா மோட்டார் பார்ட்ஸ் & அக்ஸஸரீஸ் லிமிடெட்
 N. கிருஷ்ணன்
 நிர்வாக இயக்குனர்
 DIN: 00041381

இடம்: சென்னை
 தேதி: 07.11.2022

UCAL FUEL SYSTEMS
 11 B/2 (S.P), முதல் குறுக்கு சாலை, அம்பத்தூர் தொழிற்பேட்டை, சென்னை - 600 058
 Tel.No: 044-6654 4719, E-mail: ufsl.ho@ucal.com, Website: www.ucalfuel.com, CIN: L31900TN1985PLC012343

யூகால் ஃபியூயல் சிஸ்டம்ஸ் லிமிடெட்

30 செப்டம்பர் 2022 உடன் முடிந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் அரையாண்டுகளை தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதிநிலை மற்றும் ஒருங்கிணைக்கப்பட்ட நிதிநிலை அறிக்கை

விவரங்கள்	தனிநிலை					
	30.09.2022 வரை முடிந்த 3 மாதங்கள்	30.06.2022 வரை முடிந்த 3 மாதங்கள்	30.09.2021 வரை முடிந்த 3 மாதங்கள்	30.09.2022 வரை முடிந்த 6 மாதங்கள்	30.09.2021 வரை முடிந்த 6 மாதங்கள்	31.03.2022 வரை முடிந்த ஆண்டு
1. செயல்பாடுகளிலிருந்து வருமானம் (மொத்த)	18,256.94	14,340.00	15,583.62	32,596.94	27,250.14	54,778.25
2. நடப்பு காலத்திற்கான நிகர வாய்ப்பு (நஷ்டம்) (வரி, விலக்கு மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அட்டிப்களின் முன்)	1,040.05	599.18	641.58	1,639.23	787.93	845.12
3. வரிக்கு முந்தைய நடப்பு காலத்திற்கான நிகர வாய்ப்பு (நஷ்டம்) (வரி, விலக்கு மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அட்டிப்களின் முன்)	1,040.05	599.18	641.58	1,639.23	787.93	845.12
4. வரிக்கு முந்தைய நடப்பு காலத்திற்கான நிகர வாய்ப்பு (நஷ்டம்) (வரி, விலக்கு மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அட்டிப்களின் முன்)	754.93	372.36	427.15	1,127.29	520.13	793.50
5. நடப்பு காலத்திற்கான நிகர வாய்ப்பு (நஷ்டம்) (வரிக்கு முன் மற்றும் விலக்கு முன்)	793.28	372.36	433.63	1,165.64	526.61	758.68
6. சமயங்கு மூலதனம்	2,211.36	2,211.36	2,211.36	2,211.36	2,211.36	2,211.36
7. பங்கு ஒன்றின் வருவாய் (தொடர் மற்றும் நிறுத்தப்பட்ட) செயல்பாடுகள் அட்டிப்களுக்கு முன்	3.41	1.68	1.96	5.10	2.35	3.59
ஆ. எளிதாக்கப்பட்ட	3.41	1.68	1.96	5.10	2.35	3.59

குறிப்புகள்:
 1. மேற்கண்ட நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள், 2015ன் வருடத்தைய செக்ஷரிட்டில் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சு போர்டு ஆஃப் இந்தியா (ரிட்டிங் & லிஸ்டிங்) தேவைகள் விதிகளின், விதி 33ன் கீழ் ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சுகளுக்கு தாக்கல் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ள காலாண்டு மற்றும் அரையாண்டுகளை தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் சுருக்கம் ஆகும். நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் முழு விவரம் நேஷனல் ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சுகளின் இணையதளம் (www.nseindia.com) மற்றும் கம்பெனியின் இணையதளம் (www.ucalfuel.com) ஆகியவற்றில் பதிவு ஏற்றம் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளது.

இந்தியா மோட்டார் பார்ட்ஸ் & அக்ஸஸரீஸ் லிமிடெட்
 N. கிருஷ்ணன்
 நிர்வாக இயக்குனர்
 DIN: 00041381

இடம்: சென்னை
 தேதி: 07.11.2022